# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thaylen Leany	11/21/2008
Steve Zavodny	11/21/2008
Vijay D Gurudasani	11/25/2008
Brian L Beifus	11/21/2008
Michael R Koller	11/21/2008
Edward Yager	11/21/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regal-Beloit Corporation	
Street Address:	200 State Street	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12323250

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: lperry@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 1: 1 Metropolitan Square

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-FW-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Kefalonitis, Jr.

PATENT

500715061

REEL: 021891 FRAME: 0962

Total Attachments: 7 source=08-FW-001Assignment25NOV2008#page1.tif source=08-FW-001Assignment25NOV2008#page2.tif source=08-FW-001Assignment25NOV2008#page3.tif source=08-FW-001Assignment25NOV2008#page4.tif source=08-FW-001Assignment25NOV2008#page5.tif source=08-FW-001Assignment25NOV2008#page6.tif

source=08-FW-001Assignment25NOV2008#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 021891 FRAME: 0963 Attorney Docket No. 08-FW-001
ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Thaylen Leany	of	7115 Shady Lane, Fort Wayne, IN 46835
Steve Zavodny	of	4105 Reed Road, Fort Wayne IN 46815
Vijay D. Gurudasani	of	F-18, Swagat Duplex, Old Padra Tandelja Road, Vadodara, Gujarat-390020, India
Brian L. Beifus	of	14412 Powderhorn Rd., Fort Wayne IN 46814
Michael R. Koller	of	4887 West 200 South, Columbia City, IN 46725
Edward Yager	of	15228 Brittwood Ct, Fort Wayne, IN 46814, USA

hereby sell and assign to REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION, a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING OPERATION OF A MOTOR

executed concurrently herewith,		
$\bigcap$	filed on _	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT	٠
VOUNDIMENT I	

Attorney Docket No. 08-FW-001

Nov 21, 2008

STATE OF Todiana)

County of \_ Aller

This 2st day of Notember, 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed THAYLEN LEANY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

MICHELLE GALLINGER Notary Public - Seal

2 of 2

ACC	TCININ	<b>MENT</b>
ADD	IUTININ	ALCIN I

Attorney Docket No. 08-FW-001

Novamber 21, 2008

STEVE ZAVODNY

STATE OF Indiana)

County of Chin)

This <u>Al</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed STEVE ZAVODNY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Mar 7, 2009

MICHELLE GALLINGER
Notary Rubile / Seal
State of Endland
My Commission Explices Mar 7 / 2009

November 25 2008

VIJAY D. GURUDASANI

STATE OF GUJAVAL County of India

This 25 day of November 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed VIJAY D. GURUDASANI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires on 11th July, 2012

gkidde a carriera bereba a



ATTESTED

ADVOCATE & NOTARY No: 40, Hahmat Complex, Ameerpet 'X' Roads, HYDERABAD-500 016, A.P. INDIA. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 11<sup>th</sup> JULY 2012 Nov 2/ ,2008

BRIAN L. BEIFUS

STATE OF Trains

County of Ollew

This Description, 2008, before me personally came the above-named BRIAN L. BEIFUS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

-Ma, 7, 2009

MICHELLE GALLINGER
Notary Public Figure
State of Endland
My Commission Diphies Mair 7, 2009

222	GNN	IENT

Attorney Docket No. 08-FW-001

Nov. 21 ,2008

Mull K. Mil

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>)

County of Courty of County of County

This <u>21St</u> day of <u>O Nounder</u>, 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed MICHAEL R. KOLLER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Mar 7, 2009

MICHELLE GALLINGER
Notary Public Seal
State of instana
My Commission Expline Mor 7, 2009

November 21, 2008

EDWARD YAGER

STATE OF Thelians

County of Class )s

This <u>21st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed **EDWARD YAGER**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Mar 7, 2009

MICHELLE GALLINGER
Notary Fisibility Section
State of Indiana
My Commission Express, Mais 7, 2009